
TAP Las Vegas (87)

8-BALL WEDNESDAY - PHOENIX GRIFFS DIV

SPRING 2025 (34185)

Next Shoot Date: 04/23/2025
Session Team Totals Through 04/16/2025

Generated: 04/19/2025

Most Recent Results
Team ID Team Name Won Lost Wins Losses Shoot Date

326876 8 8 HARD 8 46 29 4 1 04/16/2025

326881 8 TIGHT POCKETS 44 31 2 3 04/16/2025

326878 8 BAD ENGLISH 41 34 4 1 04/16/2025

326880 8 MAGIC 8 BALLS 38 37 1 4 04/16/2025

326879 8 BREAKIN' HEARTS 37 38 1 4 04/16/2025

326882 8 WHISKEY TANGO FOXTROT 35 40 3 2 04/16/2025

326883 8 WILD CARDS 29 46 3 2 04/16/2025

Team Name: 8 8 HARD 8 Team ID: 326876
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

312327 5 BAKR ALRAWE 42 28 7 6 13 03/30/2026

312994 6 HERMAN WANG 30 7 6 0 6 05/14/2025

330365 6 COLBY YOUNG 30 24 6 3 9 01/11/2026

292377 5 TRISH DIAMOND 26 21 5 4 9 12/01/2025

327776 6 BENJAMIN GOMEZ JR 25 11 5 1 6 08/23/2025

312633 4 JEANNIE IMANIL 18 29 5 8 13 04/27/2025

320461 4 JESSE SHOCKLEY 12 5 5 2 7 08/15/2025

316329 5 TONY WONG 7 6 1 1 2 12/22/2025

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 0 0 6 4 10

Team Name: 8 TIGHT POCKETS Team ID: 326881
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

330366 5 FERNANDO CONTRERAS 38 15 9 2 11 01/11/2026

300110 5 BILL YEAGER 38 28 8 4 12 09/17/2025

325131 5 ULYSSES THOMPSON 32 31 5 6 11 04/19/2025

325129 5 PAUL SAKALA 31 22 9 3 12 04/19/2025

312664 5 RICHARD WISEMAN 24 33 3 9 12 08/18/2025

67823 5 JOE KLIMCHAK 21 16 4 3 7 01/09/2026

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 0 0 6 4 10

1st

2nd

3rd

WC



Team Name: 8 BAD ENGLISH Team ID: 326878
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

286985 5 TOM KOZLOWSKI 38 13 9 1 10 09/17/2025

292501 5 ERIC MORIN 32 35 5 6 11 05/12/2025

328342 6 ROBERT JOHNSON 28 18 4 4 8 09/11/2025

213003 6 NOEL (IGY) IGNACIO 25 23 4 5 9 08/21/2025

295967 5 WALTER OSEGUERA 22 13 5 4 9 08/18/2025

321160 4 RAYMOND SITTEN 19 15 4 4 8 09/05/2025

309588 5 TERRY GALLIHER 12 13 2 3 5 05/23/2025

328343 4 RACHEL JOHNSON 9 8 2 3 5 09/11/2025

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 0 0 6 4 10

Team Name: 8 MAGIC 8 BALLS Team ID: 326880
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

237229 7 JIMMY DE SOUSA CABRAL 39 11 7 2 9 08/28/2025

252062 5 SHANNON HUGHES 38 35 6 7 13 12/20/2025

255782 3 LILY DAVIS 15 22 7 3 10 09/28/2025

327712 5 FRED KIZU 13 17 1 4 5 08/21/2025

312940 3 DINA DE SOUSA CABRAL 12 15 5 3 8 05/11/2025

112355 2 LYNN ARMSTRONG 8 12 3 2 5 01/07/2026

329991 4 RICK PFAFF 5 16 0 5 5 01/01/2026

320528 3 TIMOTHY REYNOLDS 5 26 2 7 9 08/17/2025

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 0 0 7 4 11

Team Name: 8 BREAKIN' HEARTS Team ID: 326879
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

295515 5 ED SCHADEWALD 37 35 7 5 12 09/15/2025

290311 6 PHIFE SUNDARA 20 14 3 2 5 03/31/2025

303654 5 ROBERT SOMOANO 16 10 4 1 5 10/01/2025

314377 3 JORDAN BERSTLER 15 36 5 10 15 08/23/2025

229808 5 LUDWIG(RICK) MILLER 13 19 2 3 5 09/15/2025

307652 3 NORRIS MONTAGUE 11 19 5 5 10 05/25/2025

331901 6 RON FALK 9 4 2 0 2 03/21/2026

303655 3 MARYLIN SOMOANO 8 24 3 8 11 09/18/2025

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 0 0 6 4 10



Team Name: 8 WHISKEY TANGO FOXTROT Team ID: 326882
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

331208 7 PRESTON HARRIS 45 6 8 1 9 02/07/2026

325130 5 SCOTT BOWER 39 34 7 7 14 04/19/2025

208357 4 CHRIS GENOVESE 19 30 4 7 11 12/28/2025

295350 4 FELISA BERNARD 14 26 3 6 9 05/09/2025

327773 4 ALEX SILVAS 10 11 3 2 5 08/23/2025

320446 3 JASON WALBAUM 7 26 2 6 8 08/15/2025

320447 4 AUSTINE RAMOS 3 10 1 2 3 08/15/2025

310706 3 HUGO GIRALDO 2 2 1 0 1 03/31/2026

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 2 4 6 9 15

Team Name: 8 WILD CARDS Team ID: 326883
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

325135 5 ED PALUMBO 29 34 4 6 10 04/19/2025

276802 4 GREG CLEMENSEN 12 21 2 6 8 09/05/2025

308248 3 MICHAEL HUGH 12 26 5 4 9 09/20/2025

201502 4 CHAD JACKSON 10 22 2 5 7 09/08/2025

284424 4 THOMAS TRATTLER 9 24 2 5 7 11/21/2025

199853 3 DIANNE SCHIPPERT 8 16 2 5 7 09/16/2025

325133 3 CLAUDIA LIMON 1 10 0 4 4 04/19/2025

193662 3 RON SCHIPPERT 1 15 0 5 5 09/16/2025

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 0 0 12 6 18

Most Valuable Players

* Players in the MVP section must have played a minimum of 8 matches in the current session to
be listed in their respective handicap group.

* The H Factor is the sum of the handicaps of the opponents that a player has beat.

* MVP program formula: H Factor + Match Win %= MVP#



6-7 Handicap MVPs
Player ID Player Name H/C Game

Winning
Pct.

Matches
Won

Matches
Played

H Factor Match
Winning

Pct.

MVP #

331208 PRESTON HARRIS 7 88.24% 8 9 35 88.89% 123.89

237229 JIMMY DE SOUSA CABRAL 7 78.00% 7 9 35 77.78% 112.78

330365 COLBY YOUNG 6 55.56% 6 9 29 66.67% 95.67

328342 ROBERT JOHNSON 6 60.87% 4 8 18 50.00% 68.00

213003 NOEL (IGY) IGNACIO 6 52.08% 4 9 19 44.44% 63.44

4-5 Handicap MVPs
Player ID Player Name H/C Game

Winning
Pct.

Matches
Won

Matches
Played

H Factor Match
Winning

Pct.

MVP #

286985 TOM KOZLOWSKI 5 74.51% 9 10 38 90.00% 128.00

330366 FERNANDO CONTRERAS 5 71.70% 9 11 33 81.82% 114.82

325129 PAUL SAKALA 5 58.49% 9 12 34 75.00% 109.00

300110 BILL YEAGER 5 57.58% 8 12 37 66.67% 103.67

295515 ED SCHADEWALD 5 51.39% 7 12 34 58.33% 92.33

312327 BAKR ALRAWE 5 60.00% 7 13 31 53.85% 84.85

325130 SCOTT BOWER 5 53.42% 7 14 30 50.00% 80.00

295967 WALTER OSEGUERA 5 62.86% 5 9 18 55.56% 73.56

252062 SHANNON HUGHES 5 52.05% 6 13 27 46.15% 73.15

292377 TRISH DIAMOND 5 55.32% 5 9 17 55.56% 72.56

292501 ERIC MORIN 5 47.76% 5 11 23 45.45% 68.45

325131 ULYSSES THOMPSON 5 50.79% 5 11 22 45.45% 67.45

321160 RAYMOND SITTEN 4 55.88% 4 8 14 50.00% 64.00

312633 JEANNIE IMANIL 4 38.30% 5 13 20 38.46% 58.46

325135 ED PALUMBO 5 46.03% 4 10 18 40.00% 58.00

208357 CHRIS GENOVESE 4 38.78% 4 11 16 36.36% 52.36

295350 FELISA BERNARD 4 35.00% 3 9 11 33.33% 44.33

312664 RICHARD WISEMAN 5 42.11% 3 12 12 25.00% 37.00

276802 GREG CLEMENSEN 4 36.36% 2 8 8 25.00% 33.00

MVP

MVP



2-3 Handicap MVPs
Player ID Player Name H/C Game

Winning
Pct.

Matches
Won

Matches
Played

H Factor Match
Winning

Pct.

MVP #

255782 LILY DAVIS 3 40.54% 7 10 27 70.00% 97.00

312940 DINA DE SOUSA CABRAL 3 44.44% 5 8 23 62.50% 85.50

308248 MICHAEL HUGH 3 31.58% 5 9 22 55.56% 77.56

307652 NORRIS MONTAGUE 3 36.67% 5 10 22 50.00% 72.00

314377 JORDAN BERSTLER 3 29.41% 5 15 16 33.33% 49.33

303655 MARYLIN SOMOANO 3 25.00% 3 11 10 27.27% 37.26

320446 JASON WALBAUM 3 21.21% 2 8 8 25.00% 33.00

320528 TIMOTHY REYNOLDS 3 16.13% 2 9 7 22.22% 29.22

MVP


